THENCE, northerly along the said westerly limit one 
mile (1 

mi.) to the south limit of the road between Concessions 7 and 8; THENCE, 

westerly along the said south limit one mile and thirty-five one-
hundredths of a 

mile (1.35 mi.) to the place of beginning. 

Containing nine hundred and ninety-six acres (996 ac.) be the same more 
or less. 

9. Rideau Bird Sanctuary 

All that portion of the Province of Ontario more particularly described 
as 

follows: 

COMMENCING at the intersection of the northerly production of the 
westerly